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1. Condition Optimization on the demethylation/cyclization 

 

Table S1 Condition optimization on the demethyl-cyclization (one pot)  

Entry Condition Tempo 

(°C) 

Time 

(h) 

Yield  

of 2a (%) 

1 48% HBr/AcOH reflux 8 no product 1 

2 HI reflux 12 no product 1 

3 BBr3/DCM reflux 8 no product 1 

4 Pyridine reflux 5 no reaction 2 

  1 demethylation occurs smoothly while further cyclized 2a could not obtained; 2 only starting material 1a  

 

 

Table S2 Condition optimization on the cyclization (stepwise) 1 

Entry Condition Tempo 

(°C) 

Time 

(h) 

Yield  

of 2a (%) 

1 AcOH/EtOH reflux 6 no reaction 

2 Pyridine reflux 10 no reaction 

3 KOt-Bu/t-BuOH reflux 8 no reaction 

4 NaH/DMF 100 7 no reaction 

1 demethylation of 1a through BBr3/DCM at room temperature, then next cyclization was optimized.  

 

2. Condition Optimization on the cyclization 

 

Table S3 Condition optimization on the cyclization from 4a to 2a 1 

Entry Base  Solvent Tempo 

(°C) 

%Yield  

of 2a (%) 2 

1 

2 

3 

NaH 

KOH 

Cs2CO3 

MeCN 

MeCN 

MeCN 

70 

70 

70 

 82 

 59 

 83 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

KOt-Bu 

Et3N 

Pyridine 

KOt-Bu  

KOt-Bu  

KOt-Bu  

KOt-Bu  

KOt-Bu  

KOt-Bu 

MeCN 

MeCN 

MeCN 

CH3CH2OH 

THF 

t-BuOH 

DMF 

DMF 

DMF 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

70 

60 

50 

 87 

   n.r. 3 

 n.r. 

 n.r. 

 trace 

 trace 

89 

88 

70 

1 4a (1mmol), base (2 mmol), solvent (5 ml); 2 Isolated yield; 3 no reaction. 
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3. NMR charts 
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